
 

IAC Approved Evaluation Facilities 
 

Brightsight Mr.  Adjay Gopie 
Delfteechpark1 Email  gopie@brightsight.com 
2628  XJ Delft, The Netherlands Voice + 31 (0) 15 2692514 
Website:  https://www.brightsight.com  
  
EWA-Canada Mr.  Wayne Stewart 
1223 Michael Street, Suite 200 Email  wstewart@ewa-canada.com 
Ottawa, ON K1J 7T2 Voice +1 613-2320-6067  ext. 1255 
Canada Fax +1 613-230-4933 
Website:  http://www.ewa-canada.com  
  

SRC Security Research & Consulting GmbH Mr.  Thilo W. Pannen 

Graurheindorfer Str. 149a Email thilo.pannen@src-gmbh.de 
53117   Bonn, Germany Voice +49 (0) 228  2806 103 
Website:  https://www.src-gmbh.de Fax +49  (0) 228  2806 199 
  
T-Systems International GmbH Mr.  Peter Klein 
Telekom Security Email  peter.klein@t-systems.com 
Bonner Talweg 100 Voice +49  228 181  49920 
53113   Bonn, Germany Fax +49  228 181  49990 
Website:  https://www.t-systems.com/de/en/career/entry-areas/telekom-security 
  
UL Transaction Security (Australia) Mr.  David McGregor 
Level 7, 277 William St Email  david.mcgregor@ul.com 
Melbourne Vic 3000 Voice +61  3 8595 8440 
 Fax +61  3 9857 0350 
UL Transaction Security         
(Guangzhou, China) Bldg A1, 1F & 2F, Nansha Science and Tech. 
(additional lab location) Innovation Center, No. 25, South Huanshi Ave,  
Website:  https://ims.ul.com Nansha District, Guangzhou 511458 
  

UL  Transaction Security (USA) Mr.  Steve Wilson 

709  Fiero Lane Email   steve.wilson@ul.com 
Suite 25 Voice +1 805  783 0810  (Pacific Standard Time) 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93420.  USA Fax +1 805  783 0889 
Website:    https://ims.ul.com  
  

UL VS Ltd. Mr.  Barry Gilbert 

Pavilion A Email barry.gilbert@ul.com 
Ashwood Park Voice +44 (0) 1256  312000 
Basingstoke, RG238BG, United Kingdom Fax +44  (0) 1256 312001 
Website:   https://ims.ul.com  
  

Beijing Unionpay Card Technology Co., Ltd.      Mr Andy Liu 

(Bank Card Test Centre)                                          Email liu.sp@bctest.com 
1F, Building 18, No.30 Shixing Street                            Voice +86-10-81131606 
Shijingshan District  
Beijing, 100041CHINA  
Website: www.bctest.com/index_en.aspx 
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